

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2359 of 1988

Appellant :- Harnam Singh And Ors.

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Satendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.

List has been revised. None is for appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

In spite of repeated direction, the lower Court record could not be filed.

Issue notice to District and Sessions Judge, Etawah for submission of lower Court record personally within 8.2.2019.

Office to communicate this order through FAX, E-mail and speed post.

Non Bailable Warrants were issued against appellants but report about the execution of it, has not been filed on record. A letter of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah written to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Auraiya is on record, which reveals that the warrants were to be executed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Auraiya. An application for recall of order dated 16.11.2018 and Non Bailable Warrants in compliance of above order has been moved by appellants Harnam Singh and Kunwar Sing but none is to press hence, list on 18.2.2019 for hearing on merit. However, appellant or his counsel may be present in on above date before this Court for disposal of this recall application and old year appeal on merit.

Order Date :- 28.1.2019

Kamarjahan