



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2359 of 1988

Harnam Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: G.P. Dixit, Raghuraj Singh, Satendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted time to seek instructions from appellant no. 1-Harnam Singh.

Further, learned counsel for the appellants has requested for current living status of the appellant no. 2-Kunwar Singh.

Let current living status report of the appellant no. 2-Kunwar Singh be called for from the learned CJM concerned by the next date fixed.

List this case on 7.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 17, 2026

Brijesh