



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2359 of 1988

Harnam Singh And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: G.P. Dixit, Raghuraj Singh, Satendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Vide order dated 17.3.2026, current living status report of appellant no.2 Kunwar Singh was called from learned C.J.M. concerned.

As per office report dated 7.4.2026, a letter has been issued to CJM, Etawah for compliance of said order. Further, a letter has been issued by CJM, Etawah to CJM Auraiya for necessary compliance of order dated 17.3.2026 as applicants are living in their jurisdiction. Further, till date, no report has been received.

Office is directed to issue fresh reminder to learned CJM, Etawah and CJM, Auraiya to comply the order dated 17.3.2026. Further, let the current living status report of appellant no.1 Harnam S/o Sri Kunwar Singh resident of Village Gaili Purwa Bhagan, Police Station-Bela, District Etawah is called for from the learned CJM concerned by the next date of listing.

List on 12.5.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 7, 2026
KK Patel